LATROBE GOLF CLUB OPEN AMATEUR TOURNAMENT 2016 ENTRY FORM

The General Manager Latrobe Golf Club Farm Road, Alphington, 3078

I wish to enter the Latrobe Open Amateur Tournament to be held on Sunday 3 January, 2016. I enclose the correct entry fee and agree to the Tournament Conditions.

Name						
Junior: Yes / No (Under 21 as of 1 st January 2016)			D.O.B			
Address						
Contacts:	Home	Mobile				
	Business	Email				
Competitor's Home Club						
Ivo Whitton Entrant: Yes / No (please circle)						
GA Handicap Golflink Number						
Signatures: Secretary/Other official (Competitor's Club)						
Competitor						

NOTE: Entries must be on this form, fully completed and accompanied by the Entry Fee otherwise they cannot be accepted. Cheques should be made payable to <u>Latrobe Golf</u> <u>Club.</u>

Entries close at 6.00 pm Tuesday 29th December 2015.

Entrants providing an email address will be emailed a copy of the draw.

Entries will NOT be accepted by telephone.

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT					
Card Type	☐ Mastercard	□ Visa			
Amount \$					
Cardholder name (Please print)					
Signature					
Card Number			Expiry/		

* A 1% surcharge will apply to all Visa & Mastercard Transactions *



LATROBE GOLF CLUB Thirty-Ninth Open Amateur Tournament

ENTRY FORM

IVO WHITTON TROPHY EVENT

(Under the auspices of the Golf Victoria)

SUNDAY 3 JANUARY 2016

Round 1 – 8:00 am Shotgun

Round 2 – 1:30 pm Shotgun

Entries close Tuesday 29th December 2014

Event

1. 36 Hole Gross	Winner/Runner Up
2. 36 Hole Nett	Winner
3. 18 Hole Gross	Winners AM & PM
4. 18 Hole Nett	Winners AM & PM
5. 36 Hole Gross (Junior)	Winner
6. 36 Hole Nett (Junior)	Winner

Trophy

HANDICAP LIMIT 5

ENTRY FEE \$65.00 (including GST)

Includes: lunch & afternoon tea Trophy Presentation: approximately 6:15 pm.

TOURNAMENT CONDITIONS

- Entries are restricted to amateurs who are members of the Clubs of the Golf Victoria, or Golf Clubs registered with such State or Overseas Associations as are affiliated with or recognised by this Association, or of Clubs affiliated with the Victorian Golf League. Juniors are to be under 21 as at 1 January 2016. Latrobe Golf Club shall have the right to refuse the entry of any person without being required to give any reason for such refusal.
- 2. The Rules of Golf, as adopted by R&A Rules Limited, shall apply together with such local rules as are in force at the Latrobe Golf Club. If a dispute arises on any point it shall be decided by the Tournament Committee and its decision shall be final. However, the Tournament Committee, if in doubt, shall have the right to refer any such dispute to the Match Committee of Golf Victoria, and its decision shall then be final.
- 3. Entries are to be made on the attached form and the prescribed entry fee must be paid at the time of entry. Entries must be received by the General Manager of the Latrobe Golf Club on or before Tuesday 29th December 2015. Entries will not be accepted until the prescribed fee is received.
- 4. The tournament shall be under the management and control of the Tournament Committee. The Tournament Committee shall be appointed by the Latrobe Golf Club Match Committee. Membership of the Tournament Committee will be published on the day of the tournament.
- 5. If the number of entries for the event is greater than can be accommodated, entrants will be excluded in decreasing order of handicap.
- 6. The Tournament Committee shall have full power to alter or vary conditions (excepting Clauses 1 and 2) of the program and shall decide the manner in which ties will be decided. In the case of a tie for the winner of the 36 Hole Gross event, unless the Tournament Committee decides otherwise, play shall continue over such holes as the Tournament Committee directs until a winner is determined. In the event that no play-off is required to determine the winner, where two or more players have the same second-lowest gross score after 36 holes, the Runner Up will be determined by the Australian Countback System.

In the event that a play-off is required to determine the winner, and three or more players have the same lowest gross score after 36 holes, the Runner Up will be determined by a countback for players with the same score on the final hole of a playoff.

Other ties will be decided by the Australian Countback System.

- 7. No competitor shall be permitted to win more than one trophy (except the 36 Hole Junior Gross winner may also win another trophy).
- 8. Players must report 10 minutes before starting time. In accordance with Rule 6-3, the player may be subject to a two stroke penalty and/or may be placed at the end of the field, at the discretion of the Tournament Committee.
- 9. Protests must be made to the Tournament Committee not later than 15 minutes after completion of play by all players.

- 10. Any driver a player uses in the tournament must have a clubhead, identified by model and loft, that is named on the current List of Conforming Driver Heads* issued by the R&A. However, a player may use a driver with a head manufactured before 1999, provided the head has not been subsequently modified or it was previously ruled it did not conform with the then Rules.
- 11. Any ball a player uses in the tournament must be named on the current List of Conforming Golf Balls* issued by the R&A.
- 12. The GV Code of Conduct will apply.
- 13. Competitors will be made Honorary Members of Latrobe Golf Club for the day.
- 14. Distance measuring devices may be used at Latrobe Golf Club in all events. Specimen Local Rule 9 in the Rules of Golf 2012–2015, Appendix I, Part B, p 136, applies

* Lists of clubs and balls are made available on the R&A website, www.randa.org.

DRESS: Players and Caddies must observe the following dress standards. Tailored shorts with predominantly white short sports socks are allowed. *The following are not acceptable*: Denim jeans or jackets, T-shirts, jogging shoes, clothing with advertising material other than the manufacturer's name or logo. Golf attire (with golf shoes which have non-metal spikes) may be worn in the Clubhouse.